
6801 Palisades Park Court Suite 2

Fort Myers, FL 33912

Phone: 877-543-6669

Giannell Title, LLC / Peyton Bolin, PL - Qualia

Client ID: 41-2012

Invoice Number: 1172751

Invoice Date: March 09, 2022

Our Order Number: 2022-832648

INVOICE

ClosingDate: 3/7/2022

Property: 15860 NE 14 CT, NORTH MIAMI BEACH

Owner: RE PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC(N A PROFESSIONALS LLC)

ORDER TYPE: Lien Search Only

22-1376File Number:

Invoice # Total $ StatusType

  SUMMARY OF INVOICES FOR THIS PROPERTY AS OF  3/9/2022

Invoice Date Unpaid BalancePaid/Applied

1172751 $218.00 OpenLien3/9/2022 $218.00$0.00

$218.00Sub Total

$218.00Total All Invoices: $218.00Total Open Invoices:

DIRECT ALL INVOICE INQUIRIES TO:

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Real Res  6801 Palisades Park Court Suite 2 Fort Myers FL 33912

Accounting Department 239-274-1272

* Rush orders are non-cancellable  
* Commercial orders are non-cancellable

* Bulk orders (10 or more) are non-cancellable
* Non-Florida estoppel orders are non-cancellable

* Florida estoppel orders are cancellable per Florida Statue, if the Cancellation of Contract is provided to Real Res and 
dated within 30 days of the original contract closing date.

Properties annexed prior to 5 years will be searched at current municipality.  Zoning letters and tangible tax searches are 
done upon request only.  Fees may be due to resolve issues mentioned, and balances may not be correct on day of closing. 
All information obtained from the Municipalities is believed to be true and correct but not warranted.

* Residential (lien & estoppel) collection charge policy - $25.00 per order closed and not paid on or before 30 days past 
closing date of file



 SUMMARY REPORT

ATTN:

DATE: 3/9/2022

FILE#: 22-1376

PROPERTY INFORMATION

15860 NE 14 CT

Buyer(s): TBD

Owner(s): RE PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC(N A PROFESSIONALS LLC)Folio: 07-2217-012-0020

JENNIFER RAMIREZ1172751INVOICE:

City/County: North Miami Beach / DADE FL

Utility providers handling this service area are reporting no active accounts and show this property to most likely run on well and/or 
septic. Please contact the seller or realtor to confirm there is a utility provider for this property. If there is, please contact our office 
in writing with the utility providers name for further research as there may be active utility accounts, balances, or liens on this 
parcel Please note the above/attached balance(s) is/are not a final payoff.

Address Given:

PERMIT ISSUES

MUNICIPAL LIENS/ASSESSMENTS

None found at this time

None found at this time

CODE ENFORCEMENT VIOLATIONS/LIENS

None found at this time

CLIENT ID: 41-2012 - GIANNELL TITLE, LLC / PEYTON BOLIN, PL - QUALI Page 1 / 1

Lien Search Only

UTILITY DEPARTMENT BALANCES

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

PROPERTY TAXES OWED

This report includes the results of an examination of records made public by the county/city authorities at the above requested 
property.  This report is specific to pending and/or unrecorded liens for the subject property only and does not constitute a title 
search.  Properties annexed prior to 5 years will be searched at the current municipality.  Properties located in Miami-Dade County 
will be searched at both previous and current municipality regardless of the annexation year.  Zoning letters and tangible tax 
searches are done upon request only.  We are not responsible for errors or omissions made by the city/county and all information 
obtained from the city/county is believed to be true and correct but not warranted.  Please review all enclosed documents and 
forward any questions to our office.

Use Code: Residential

2015052181 - Open Permit

Contact: MIAMI - DADE COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT 
PERMITS

EM15-501 - Expired Permit

Contact: CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH BUILDING 
DEPARTMENT

Service(s):

Contact: CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH UTILITIES

Ledger: Not Requested Per Client

This service provider has the ability to lien against unpaid bills.

Water/Garbage/Stormwater

As of: 2/16/2022

305-948-2960 X2829

$554.69+; $550.00+ Estimate.Balance:

Possible septic; see note below

BV22-131 - Building violation; see attached.

Contact: CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH CODE 
ENFORCEMENT

Real Estate Taxes:  2021 gross taxes due by March 31, 2022

Contact: MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR



CONTACT INFORMATION FOR INVOICE 1172751

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

305-270-4916 / 305-375-5998 OR 3378

200 NW 2ND AVE

MIAMI, FL 33128

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH UTILITIES

305-948-2960 X2829

17011 NE 19 AVE

NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH CITY CLERK

305-948-2960 X2813 (KENDRA) OR 2812 (MERCEDES)

17011 NE 19 AVE

NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECONOMIC RESOURCES - 

DERM

305-372-6917 OR 305-372-6902/305-372-6600

ADDRESS: 701 NW 1 CT, 6TH FLOOR

MIAMI, FL 33136

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY TEAM METRO

786-315-2777 x2

11805 SW 26 ST RM 230

MIAMI, FL 33175

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BUILDING CODE

786-315-2000 EXT 2 THEN LISTEN TO PROMPTS

11805 SW 26 ST RM 230

MIAMI, FL 33175

DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECONOMIC RESOURCES - 

CODE

786-315-2777 ext. 2

11805 SW 26 ST RM 230

MIAMI, FL 33175

CITY OF NORTH MIAMI BEACH CODE ENFORCEMENT

305-948-2964 Ext. 2213

17050 NE 19TH AVE 1ST FLOOR

NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FL 33162

MIAMI - DADE COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

PERMITS

786-315-2000

11805 SW 26 ST

MIAMI, FL 33175-2474

Wednesday, March 9, 2022 Page 1 of 1

This report includes the results of an examination of records made public by the county/city authorities at the above requested property.  This 
report is specific to pending and/or unrecorded liens for the subject property only and does not constitute a title search.  Properties annexed 
prior to 5 years will be searched at the current municipality.  Zoning letters and tangible tax searches are done upon request only.  We are not 
responsible for errors or omissions made by the city/county and all information obtained from the city/county is believed to be true and correct 
but not warranted.  Please review all enclosed documents and forward any questions to our office.











 

Date:  02/15/2022        

To:  RESEARCH RESULTS  

Account Number(s):        03-28-07400-9 

Property Address:  15860 NE 14TH CT 

Folio Number(s):  07-2217-012-0020 

Currently there is an unpaid balance of $554.69 for services billed through 02/01/2022 of which $0.00 is 
liened for the following services: 

(Y) Water  (N) Sewer (Y) Solid waste   (Y) Stormwater Drainage 

(N) Condominium (Service not billed to individual units) 

(N) Non (Vacant Land/Common Area; No utility fees are charged, including stormwater)  

Amounts identified by the City as owed at the time of sale must be settled then or can become the 
responsibility of the buyer. 

No tenant account information is provided since Florida Statues prohibit property owners from being 
responsible for unpaid tenant utility accounts.  
 
If this property is being charged utility fees, additional charges may be billed, and payments made prior to 
the sale of this property. It is recommended the City be contacted in writing immediately prior to the sale 
for updated amounts owed. Additionally, some accounts may be open and accruing charges and cannot be 
closed until the property is sold, making it impossible to determine additional charges owed at this time. 
Consequently, an additional amount of $550.00 is to be held back in escrow for a period of 45 days after 
the sale until all accounts have been closed to cover additional charges not identified above. At that time, 
the City should be contacted in writing requesting the status. Held-back funds must not be released until 
written notice is received from the City as to final amounts owed. 
 
Please ensure sellers are informed they must close all owner-related accounts when properties are sold. 
Failure to do so may result in these accounts continuing to accrue charges for which the seller will be liable. 
If this property is within North Miami Beach, a copy of your request has been forwarded to Code 
Compliance. They will respond separately. Code Enforcement can be reached at 305-948-2964. The 
information contained in this correspondence is valid for 30 days. If the transaction has not been 
completed in this period, a new request must be submitted. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
NMB Customer Service. 
305-948-2960 



Date:

Address:

Folio:

***Commercial Property Disclaimer:  Please note there could be possible issues under additional addresses with the same folio.  Check the 
invoice summary page for any issues against additional addresses found.  If you would like for us to include this information please let us 
know in writing.  Additional fees may apply.***

BUILDING DEPT
11805 SW 26 ST RM 230
MIAMI FL 33175
786-315-2000 EXT 2 THEN LISTEN TO PROMPTS

For more information please contact the MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BUILDING CODE at:

An online code search was conducted with the MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BUILDING CODE on the
following address/folio and no violations were found:

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BUILDING CODE

07-2217-012-0020

15860 NE 14 CT

CODE INFORMATION

2/14/2022



Date:

Address:

Folio:

***Commercial Property Disclaimer:  Please note there could be possible issues under additional addresses with the same folio.  Check the 
invoice summary page for any issues against additional addresses found.  If you would like for us to include this information please let us 
know in writing.  Additional fees may apply.***

CLAUDIA OR MARUF
CODE ENFORCEMENT
11805 SW 26 ST RM 230
MIAMI FL 33175
786-315-2777 ext. 2

For more information please contact the DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECONOMIC RESOURCES -
CODE at:

An online code search was conducted with the DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECONOMIC
RESOURCES - CODE on the following address/folio and no violations were found:

DEPT OF REGULATORY & ECONOMIC RESOURCES - CODE

07-2217-012-0020

15860 NE 14 CT

CODE INFORMATION

2/14/2022





PERMIT SEARCH REPORT

An online search was conducted with the Miami - Dade County Building Department Permits on the
above address / folio and 1 issue has been found:

2015052181 - Open Permit - Fire alarm

For information on how to have this issue closed (fees and inspections may apply), call the Miami -
Dade County Building Department Permits at:

11805 SW 26 ST
MIAMI, FL 33175-2474
786-315-2000

***Commercial Property Disclaimer: Please note there could be possible code or permit issues
under additional addresses with the same folio.Check the invoice summary page for any confirmed
additional addresses that were not included in this invoice.If you would like for us to include this
information please let us know in writing.Additional fees may apply.***

TO: JENNIFER RAMIREZ

FROM: Wilma LP

DATE: 2/14/2022

ADDRESS:    15860 NE 14 CT

FOLIO: 07-2217-012-0020
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